Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Block Diagram
SOM-5892
Ordering Information
Part No. CPU
CPU
TDP
LLC  PCH
DDR3
SODIMM
LVDS VGA DDI
Giga
LAN
HDA
PEG
x16
PCIe
x1
USB
2.0
USB
3.0
SATA LPC Power
Thermal
Solution
Operating
 Temp.
SOM-5892FG-U3A1E Core™ i7-3615QE 2.3 GHz 45W 6 MB QM77 non-ECC 18/24-bit Yes 3 1 Yes 1 7 8 4 4 SATA Yes AT/ATX Active 0 ~ 60° C
SOM-5892FG-U1A1E Core™ i7-3612QE 2.1 GHz 35W 6 MB QM77 non-ECC 18/24-bit Yes 3 1 Yes 1 7 8 4 4 SATA Yes AT/ATX Active 0 ~ 60° C
SOM-5892FG-U5A1E Core™ i7-3555LE 2.5 GHz 25W 4 MB QM77 non-ECC 18/24-bit Yes 3 1 Yes 1 7 8 4 4 SATA Yes AT/ATX Active 0 ~ 60° C
SOM-5892FG-S7A1E Core™ i7-3517UE 1.7 GHz 17W 4 MB QM77 non-ECC 18/24-bit Yes 3 1 Yes 1 7 8 4 4 SATA Yes AT/ATX Active 0 ~ 60° C
SOM-5892FG-U7A1E Core™ i5-3610ME 2.7 GHz 35W 3 MB QM77 non-ECC 18/24-bit Yes 3 1 Yes 1 7 8 4 4 SATA Yes AT/ATX Active 0 ~ 60° C
SOM-5892FG-U4A1E Core™ i3-3120ME 2.4 GHz 35W 3 MB QM77 non-ECC 18/24-bit Yes 3 1 Yes 1 7 8 4 4 SATA Yes AT/ATX Active 0 ~ 60° C
SOM-5892FG-S6A1E Core™ i3-3217UE 1.6 GHz 17W 3 MB QM77 non-ECC 18/24-bit Yes 3 1 Yes 1 7 8 4 4 SATA Yes AT/ATX Active 0 ~ 60° C
SOM-5892FG-U2A1E Celeron® 1020E 2.2 GHz 35W 2 MB QM77 non-ECC 18/24-bit Yes 3 1 Yes 1 7 8 4 4 SATA Yes AT/ATX Active 0 ~ 60° C
SOM-5892FG-S4A1E Celeron® 1047UE 1.4 GHz 17W 2 MB QM77 non-ECC 18/24-bit Yes 3 1 Yes 1 7 8 4 4 SATA Yes AT/ATX Active 0 ~ 60° C
SOM-5892FG-S5A1E Celeron® 927UE 1.5 GHz 17W 1 MB QM77 non-ECC 18/24-bit Yes 3 1 Yes 1 7 8 4 4 SATA Yes AT/ATX Active 0 ~ 60° C
SOM-5892Z-U5A1E Core™ i7-3555LE 2.5 GHz 25W 4 MB QM77 non-ECC 18/24-bit Yes 3 1 Yes 1 7 8 4 4 SATA Yes AT/ATX Active -20 ~ 80° C
SOM-5892Z2-U5A1E Core™ i7-3555LE 2.5 GHz 25W 4 MB QM77 non-ECC 18/24-bit Yes 3 1 Yes 1 7 8 4 4 SATA Yes AT/ATX Active -40 ~ 85° C
SOM-5892Z-S7A1E Core™ i7-3517UE 1.7 GHz 17W 4 MB QM77 non-ECC 18/24-bit Yes 3 1 Yes 1 7 8 4 4 SATA Yes AT/ATX Active -20 ~ 80° C
SOM-5892Z2-S7A1E Core™ i7-3517UE 1.7 GHz 17W 4 MB QM77 non-ECC 18/24-bit Yes 3 1 Yes 1 7 8 4 4 SATA Yes AT/ATX Active -40 ~ 85° C
SOM-5892Z-S6A1E Core™ i3-3217UE 1.6 GHz 17W 3 MB QM77 non-ECC 18/24-bit Yes 3 1 Yes 1 7 8 4 4 SATA Yes AT/ATX Active -20 ~ 80° C
SOM-5892Z2-S6A1E Core™ i3-3217UE 1.6 GHz 17W 3 MB QM77 non-ECC 18/24-bit Yes 3 1 Yes 1 7 8 4 4 SATA Yes AT/ATX Active -40 ~ 85° C
SOM-5892Z-S4A1E Celeron® 1047UE 1.4 GHz 17W 2 MB QM77 non-ECC 18/24-bit Yes 3 1 Yes 1 7 8 4 4 SATA Yes AT/ATX Active -20 ~ 80° C
SOM-5892Z2-S4A1E Celeron® 1047UE 1.4 GHz 17W 2 MB QM77 non-ECC 18/24-bit Yes 3 1 Yes 1 7 8 4 4 SATA Yes AT/ATX Active -40 ~ 85° C
SOM-5892FG-U3B1E Core™ i7-3615QE 2.3 GHz  45W 6 MB QM77 ECC 18/24-bit Yes 3 1 Yes 1 7 8 4 4 SATA Yes AT/ATX Active 0 ~ 60° C
SOM-5892FG-U7B1E Core™ i5-3610ME 2.7 GHz 35W 3 MB QM77 ECC 18/24-bit Yes 3 1 Yes 1 7 8 4 4 SATA Yes AT/ATX Active 0 ~ 60° C
SOM-5892FG-S6B1E Core™ i3-3217UE 1.6 GHz 17W 3 MB QM77 ECC 18/24-bit Yes 3 1 Yes 1 7 8 4 4 SATA Yes AT/ATX Active 0 ~ 60° C
Note: Passive = fanless;  Active = with fan
Development Board
Part No. Description
SOM-DB5800-00A2E COM Express® Development Board A2 Type 6 Pin-out
Packing List